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2024 National Banking Participant List (alphabetical order) 
 

 
 

1st Century Bank 
1st Federal Savings Bank of SC 
1st Source Bank 
22nd State Bank 
AB&T 
Abington Bank 
Abound Credit Union 
Adams Community Bank 
Adirondack Bank 
Advantis Credit Union 
Advia Credit Union 
Affinity Federal Credit Union 
Affinity Plus Credit Union 
AgFirst Farm Credit Bank 
AgWest Farm Credit 
Alden State Bank 
Alerus Financial 
Alliance Bank 
Alliance Bank Central Texas 
Alpine Bank 
Altamaha Bank and Trust Company 
Amerant Bank, National Association 
American Airlines Federal Credit Union 
American Bank (NC) 
American Bank (TX) 
American Bank of Commerce 
American National Bank 
American National Bank & Trust 
American Pride Bank 
American Riviera Bank 
American Savings Bank 

AMG National Trust Bank 
Andover Bank 
Androscoggin Bank 
Arrow Financial Corporation 
Ascend Federal Credit Union 
Athol Savings Bank 
Atlantic Union Bank 
Avidia Bank 
BAC Community Bank 
Balboa Thrift & Loan Association 
Banco Pichincha Miami Agency 
Banesco USA 
Bangor Savings Bank 
Bank of Botetourt 
Bank of Burlington 
Bank of Canton 
Bank of Central Florida 
Bank of Clarendon 
Bank of Clarke 
Bank of Frankewing 
Bank of Marin 
Bank of New Hampshire 
Bank of Oak Ridge 
Bank of Southern California 
Bank of the James 
Bank of the Lowcountry 
Bank of the Pacific 
Bank of the Sierra, Inc. 
Bank of Travelers Rest 
bankESB 
BankFive 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
BankGloucester 
BankNewport 
BankProv 
BankSouth 
BankUnited, Inc. 
Banner Bank 
Bar Harbor Bank & Trust 
Bath Savings Institution 
Baxter Credit Union 
BayCoast Bank 
BCI Miami 
Beacon Business Bank 
Bellco Credit Union   
Benchmark Community Bank 
Beneficial State Bank 
Bluestone Bank 
Brantley Bank & Trust Co. 
Bremer Bank 
Bristol County Savings Bank 
Broadstreet Bank 
Broadview Federal Credit Union 
Brookline Bancorp 
Buckeye Community Bank 
Byline Bancorp Inc. 
C&F Bank 
C&N Bank 
CalPrivate Bank 
Cambridge Savings Bank 
Camden National Corporation 
Canandaigua National Bank & Trust 
Cape Ann Savings Bank 

 
 
Cape Cod 5 
CapEd Credit Union 
CapTex Bank 
Carolinas Telco Federal Credit Union 
Carter Bank & Trust 
CB&S Bank, Inc. 
Centennial Bank (AR) 
Central Bank (FL) 
Central Bank (TX) 
Central National Bank 
Central One Federal Credit Union 
Central State Bank 
Centreville Bank 
Century Bank of Florida 
Century Bank of Georgia 
Chain Bridge Bank, NA 
Chelsea Groton Bank 
Ciera Bank 
Citizens Bank (TX) 
Citizens Bank and Trust (FL) 
Citizens Bank and Trust Company (VA) 
Citizens Bank of Swainsboro 
Citizens First Bank (FL) 
Citizens National Bank of Bluffton 
Citizens State Bank (Somerville, TX) 
Citizens Trust Bank 
City National Bank (Sulphur Springs, TX) 
City National Bank of Florida 
Claremont Savings Bank 
Classic Bank, National Association 
Classic City Bank 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
Climate First Bank 
Clinton Savings Bank 
Coastal Heritage Bank 
Coastal1 Credit Union 
CoastHills Credit Union 
Cogent Bank 
Colony Bank 
Columbia Bank (NJ) 
Columbia Credit Union (WA) 
Commerce National Bank & Trust 
Commercial Bank of California 
Commercial Bank of Texas NA 
Commonwealth Credit Union 
Community Bank & Trust - West Georgia 
Community Bank & Trust (Waco,TX) 
Community Bank of Pickens County 
Community Bank of Santa Maria 
Community Bank of the Bay 
Community Bank of The South 
Community Banking Company of Fitzgerald 
Community National Bank (TX) 
Community National Bank (VT) 
Community Neighbor Bank 
Community West Bancshares 
Connecticut Community Bank, N.A. 
Consumers National Bank 
Cornerstone Bank (MA) 
Country Bank for Savings 
Craft Bank 
Cypress Bank 
D.L. Evans Bank 

 
 
Dean Bank 
Dedham Institution for Savings 
Desert Financial 
Dime Bank 
Dime Community Bank 
DLPbank 
Douglas National Bank 
Dupaco Community Credit Union 
Eagle Bank 
East Cambridge Savings Bank 
Eastern Bank 
Eastern Connecticut Savings Bank 
Eastern National Bank 
Eastman Credit Union 
Edison National Bank 
Educational Systems Federal Credit Union 
El Dorado Savings Bank, F.S.B. 
Elements Financial Federal Credit Union 
Embassy National Bank 
Empire State Bank 
Endeavor Bank 
Ent Credit Union 
Enterprise Bank 
EverTrust Bank 
Exchange Bank (CA) 
Exchange Bank (GA) 
Extraco Banks, N.A. 
F&A Federal Credit Union 
F&M Bank - Timberville 
F&M Bank (CA) 
F&M Bank and Trust Company 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
Fairfield County Bank 
FAIRWINDS Credit Union 
Farm Bureau Bank 
Farmers & Merchants Bank - Lafayette 
Farmers & Merchants Bank (AL) 
Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach 
Fayette Savings Bank, SSB 
FFB Bank 
Fidelity Bank (LA) 
Fidelity Bank (MA) 
Fieldpoint Private 
Firelands Federal Credit Union 
First American Bank & Trust 
First Bancorp (NC) 
First Bank (FL) 
First Bank (TX) 
First Bank (VA) 
First Bank Chicago 
First Business Bank 
First Carolina Bank 
First Colony Bank of Florida 
First Command Bank 
First Commercial Bank 
First Commercial Bank NA 
First Community Bank (SC) 
First Community Bank (TX) 
First Community Bank of Central Alabama 
First Community Credit Union (MO) 
First County Bank 
First FarmBank 
First Federal Bank (AL) 

  
First Federal Bank (FL) 
First Federal Community Bank, SSB 
First Federal Savings & Loan Association of San Rafael 
First Fidelity Bank (OK) 
First Financial Bank (AL) 
First Financial Bank (OH) 
First Financial Bank (TX) 
First Hope Bank 
First IC Bank 
First Interstate Bank 
First Liberty Bank 
First National Bank (ME) 
First National Bank (TX) 
First National Bank (VA) 
First National Bank and Trust (AL) 
First National Bank in Port Lavaca 
First National Bank of Central Texas 
First National Bank of East Texas 
First National Bank of Griffin 
First National Bank of Hartford 
First National Bank of Hereford 
First National Bank of Huntsville 
First National Bank of Livingston, Texas 
First National Bank of Michigan 
First National Bank of Omaha 
First National Bank of South Carolina 
First National Bank of Wauchula 
First National Bank of Winnsboro 
First National Community Bank 
First Northern Bank of Dixon 
First Port City Bank 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued)  
 
First Sentinel Bank 
First Southern Bank (AL) 
First Southern Bank (GA) 
First Southern State Bank 
First State Bank (Athens, TX) 
First State Bank (GA) 
First State Bank (Gainesville, TX) 
First State Bank (Graham, TX) 
First State Bank (Louise, TX) 
First State Bank of Dekalb County, Inc. 
First State Bank of The Florida Keys 
First Technology Federal Credit Union 
First Texas Bank 
FirstBank (CO) 
FIRSTBANK FLORIDA 
FirstBank Southwest 
First-Lockhart National Bank 
Five Star Bank(CA) 
Flagship Bank 
Flatirons Bank 
Florence Bank 
Florida Capital Bank 
Founders Credit Union 
Four Corners Community Bank 
Franklin Savings Bank (ME) 
Franklin Savings Bank (NH) 
Friend Bank 
GB Bank Group, Inc. 
GBank 
GBC International Bank 
GECU 

 
 
GenoaBank 
Georgia Banking Company 
Georgia Community Bank 
Georgia First Bank 
GFA Federal Credit Union 
Gilmer National Bank 
Golden Bank, National Association 
Gorham Savings Bank 
Great Oaks Bank 
Great Southern Bancorp, Inc. 
Greater Texas Federal Credit Union 
Greenfield Cooperative Bank 
Greenfield Savings Bank 
Greenwood Credit Union 
Greylock Federal Credit Union 
GSB 
Guaranty Bank & Trust 
Gulf Capital Bank 
Gulf Coast Business Bank 
Hancock Whitney Bank 
Hanscom Federal Credit Union 
HAPO Community Credit Union 
HarborOne Bank 
Harborstone Credit Union 
Harmony Bank 
Haverhill Bank 
HBT Financial, Inc. 
Heartland National Bank 
Heritage Bank 
Highlands Community Bank 
Hilltop Holdings Inc. 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
Hilltop National Bank 
HNB First Bank 
Hometown Bank 
HomeTrust Bank 
Independent Bank (MI) 
Independent Bank Group 
Industry State Bank 
Infinity Bank 
Institution for Savings 
Integrity Bank & Trust 
Interamerican Bank 
Intercredit Bank 
International Finance Bank 
Intracoastal Bank 
Inwood National Bank 
Ion Bank 
Jacksboro National Bank 
Jeanne D'Arc Credit Union 
Jeff Bank 
Jewett City Savings Bank 
Jonestown Bank and Trust 
Katahdin Trust Company 
Kearny Bank 
Kendall Bank 
Kennebec Savings Bank 
Kennebunk Savings Bank 
Killbuck Savings Bank 
Kleberg Bank 
KS Bank, Inc. 
Lake City Bank 
Leader Bank, N.A. 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

Participant List

Ledyard National Bank
Lee Bank
Lee Bank &  Trust Company
Legacy Bank
Legend Bank (TX)
Leominster Credit Union
Liberty Bank (CA)
Liberty Capital Bank
LifeStore Bank
LINKBANK
Local Government Federal Credit Union
Locality Bank
Locus 
Logix Federal Credit Union
Lone Star Capital Bank, N.A.
Lone Star National Bank
Lowell Five
Loyal Trust Bank
M&F Bank
Machias Savings Bank
Madison County Community Bank
Magnolia State Bank
Main Street Bank (MA)
Maine Community Bank
MainStreet Bank (VA)
Mainstreet Community Bank of Florida
Malaga Bank FSB
Marblehead Bank
Marine Bank & Trust
Marion Community Bank
Marquette Savings Bank

Page 2-6



Participant List 

National Banking Compensation Survey Report 
©2024 Pearl Meyer & Partners, LLC                  Page 2-7 

Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
Martha's Vineyard Bank 
Martinsville First Savings Bank 
Mascoma Bank 
MCBank 
Mechanics Cooperative Bank (MA) 
Merchants National Bank 
Merit Bank 
Merrimack Valley Credit Union 
Metro City Bank 
Metro Credit Union 
Middlesex Savings Bank 
Midland States Bank 
MidSouth Bank 
Milford Federal Bank 
Millbury National Bank 
Millennium Bank 
Minster Bank 
Mission Federal Credit Union 
Mission Valley Bank 
MIT Federal Credit Union 
Monson Savings Bank 
Mount Vernon Bank 
MountainOne Bank 
NASA Federal Credit Union 
National Bank of Middlebury 
National Grand Bank 
National Iron Bank 
Naveo Credit Union 
Navigant Credit Union 
NBT Bank, N.A. 
NBT Financial 

 
 
Needham Bank 
New Horizon Bank 
New Peoples Bank 
New Valley Bank & Trust 
Newburyport Bank 
Newtown Savings Bank 
Noblebank & Trust 
North Brookfield Savings Bank 
North Country Savings Bank 
North Easton Savings Bank 
North Georgia National Bank 
North Shore Bank 
Northeast Georgia Bank 
Northern Bank 
Northfield Savings Bank 
Northwest Bancshares, Inc. (PA) 
Northwest Bank (ID) 
Northwest Community Bank 
Norway Savings Bank 
Nova Bank 
Numerica Credit Union 
Nuvision Federal Credit Union 
Oak Valley Community Bank 
Oak View National Bank 
OceanFirst Bank 
Ohio Valley Bank 
Old Fort Banking Company 
Old Missouri Bank 
Old Point National Bank 
One Florida Bank 
OneLocal Bank 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
Open Bank 
Opportunity Bank of Montana 
Orange Bank & Trust Company 
Oregon Community Credit Union 
Oriental Bank 
Ozona Bank 
Pacific National Bank 
Pacific Service Credit Union 
Palmetto State Bank 
Partners Bank 
Partners Federal Credit Union 
Passumpsic Bank 
Patelco Credit Union 
Pathfinder Bank 
Patriot Bank, N.A. 
PB&T Bank 
Peach State Bank & Trust 
Pennsylvania State Employees Credit Union 
Pentucket Bank 
Peoples Bank (NC) 
Peoples Bank (TX) 
People's Bank of Commerce 
Peoples Independent Bank 
PeoplesBank 
PeoplesTrust Bank 
Pineland Bank 
Pinnacle Bank (AL) 
Pinnacle Bank (CA) 
Pinnacle Bank (GA) 
Piscataqua Savings Bank 
Plains State Bank 

 
 
Planters & Citizens Bank 
Planters First Bank 
Plumas Bank 
PointBank 
Ponce Bank 
Poppy Bank 
Powell Valley National Bank 
Premier America Credit Union 
Premier Bank (OH) 
PrimeSouth Bank 
Primis Bank 
PriorityOne Bank 
Purdue Federal Credit Union 
Queensborough National Bank & Trust 
R Bank 
Rabun County Bank 
Reading Cooperative Bank 
Redwood Capital Bank 
Redwood Credit Union 
Relyance Bank, N.A. 
Richwood Banking Company 
Rio Bank 
River City Bank (CA) 
River City Bank (GA) 
RNB State Bank 
Robertson Banking Company 
Rockland Trust Company 
Rocky Mountain Bank and Trust 
Rollstone Bank & Trust 
Round Top State Bank 
Royal Business Bank 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
S3 Shared Service Solutions 
Saco & Biddeford Savings Institution 
Safe Credit Union 
Sage Capital Bank 
Salem Co-operative Bank 
Salem Five Bank 
Sandia Laboratory Federal Credit Union 
Sandy Spring Bank 
Santa Cruz County Bank 
Savers Bank 
Savings Bank of Danbury 
Savings Bank of Mendocino County 
SchoolsFirst Federal Credit Union 
Seacoast National Bank 
Seamen's Bank 
SECU of Maryland 
Security Federal Bank 
Security State Bank & Trust 
Sharon & Crescent United Credit Union 
Shelby Savings Bank 
Simmons Bank 
Skowhegan Savings Bank 
Skyline National Bank 
Solarity Credit Union 
Solvay Bank 
Somerset Regal Bank 
South Georgia Banking Company 
South Shore Bank 
Southeastern Bank 
Southern Bancorp, Inc 
Southern Bank 

 
 
SouthStar Bank, S.S.B. 
Southwestern National Bank 
St. Mary's Credit Union 
Stafford Savings Bank 
Stanford Federal Credit Union 
State Bank of India (CA) 
State Employees' Credit Union 
State National Bank of Big Spring 
STCU 
Stockmens National Bank in Cotulla 
StonehamBank 
Sugar River Bank 
Summit Bank (CA) 
Summit Bank (OR) 
Summit Community Bank 
Summit State Bank 
SunMark Community Bank 
Sunstate Bank 
Sutton Bank 
Tandem Bank 
Tasi Bank, Division of Bank of Guam 
Terrabank, NA 
Texas First Bank 
Texas Republic Bank 
Texas Security Bank 
Texas Traditions Bank 
TexasBank 
The Adirondack Trust Company 
The Apple Creek Banking Company 
The Bank of Charlotte County 
The Bank of Edison 



Participant List 

National Banking Compensation Survey Report 
©2024 Pearl Meyer & Partners, LLC                  Page 2-10 

Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
The Bank of Marion 
The Bank of South Carolina 
The Citizens Bank (SC) 
The Citizens Bank of Georgia 
The City National Bank of Taylor 
The Commercial Bank (GA) 
The Commercial Bank of Ozark 
The Conway National Bank 
The Cooperative Bank 
The Cooperative Bank of Cape Cod 
The Farmers Bank of Appomattox 
The Fidelity Bank (NC) 
The First Bank & Trust Company 
The First Bank of Greenwich 
The First National Bank of Bastrop 
The First National Bank of Bellevue 
The First National Bank of McGregor 
The First National Bank of Mount Dora 
The Freedom Bank of Virginia 
The Harrison Building and Loan Association 
The Karnes County National Bank of Karnes City 
The Lyons National Bank 
The National Bank of Andrews 
The National Bank of Blacksburg 
The Peoples Bank (GA) 
The Peoples Bank Co. 
The Pittsfield Cooperative Bank 
The Savings Bank (MA) 
The Savings Bank (OH) 
The Southern Bank Company 
The State Bank and Trust Company 

 
 
The Union Bank Company 
The Village Bank 
The Washington Trust Company 
Think Bank 
Third Coast Bank, SSB 
Thomaston Savings Bank 
Thomasville National Bank 
Tioga State Bank 
Torrington Savings Bank 
Tower Federal Credit Union 
TowneBank 
TransPecos Banks, SSB 
Travis Credit Union 
Tri Counties Bank, Inc. 
Triad Business Bank 
Truliant Federal Credit Union 
TruPoint Bank 
Trustmark Corporation 
Trusttexas Bank, SSB 
TwinStar Credit Union  
TXN Bank 
U.S. Century Bank 
UFirst Credit Union 
Unified Bank 
Union Bank 
Union Savings Bank 
United Bank 
United Business Bank 
United Federal Credit Union 
United National Bank 
United Nations Federal Credit Union 
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Participant List (alphabetical order continued) 
 
United Roosevelt Savings Bank 
United Security Bank 
United Southern Bank 
University of Wisconsin Credit Union 
USAA 
USALLIANCE Federal Credit Union 
Utilities Employees Credit Union 
Uwharrie Bank 
Valley State Bank 
Vantage Bank Texas 
Vantage West Credit Union 
Veritex Community Bank 
Virginia National Bank 
VyStar Credit Union 
Wakefield Co-operative Bank 
Wallis Bank 
Walpole Co-operative Bank 
Washington Savings Bank 
Washington State Employees Credit Union 
Watertown Savings Bank 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
WB&T Bankshares, Inc. 
Webster First Federal Credit Union 
Webster Five Cents Savings Bank 
Wells River Savings Bank 
West Alabama Bank & Trust 
West Central Georgia Bank 
West Shore Bank 
West Texas National Bank 
Western Alliance Bank 
Westerra Credit Union 
Westfield Bank (MA) 
Westfield Bank, FSB (OH) 
Winchester Co-operative Bank 
Winchester Savings Bank 
Windsor Federal Bank 
Winter Hill Bank, FSB 
Woodforest National Bank 
Woodsfield Savings Bank 
Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank 
Workers’ Credit Union 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
Up to $500 Million 
 
1st Federal Savings Bank of SC 
22nd State Bank 
AB&T 
Alden State Bank 
Altamaha Bank and Trust Company 
American Bank (NC) 
American National Bank 
American Pride Bank 
Balboa Thrift & Loan Association 
Banco Pichincha Miami Agency 
Bank of Burlington 
Bank of Clarendon 
Bank of the Lowcountry 
BankGloucester 
Beacon Business Bank 
Brantley Bank & Trust Co. 
Broadstreet Bank 
Buckeye Community Bank 
CapTex Bank 
Central Bank (FL) 
Century Bank of Florida 
Century Bank of Georgia 
Citizens Bank (TX) 
Citizens Bank of Swainsboro 
Classic City Bank 
Commerce National Bank & Trust 
Community Bank & Trust - West Georgia 
Community Bank of Santa Maria 
Community Bank of The South 

 
 
 
 
Community Banking Company of Fitzgerald 
Community Neighbor Bank 
Craft Bank 
Cypress Bank 
Dean Bank 
DLPbank 
Douglas National Bank 
Eastern Connecticut Savings Bank 
Eastern National Bank 
Edison National Bank 
Embassy National Bank 
Exchange Bank (GA) 
F&M Bank and Trust Company 
Farmers & Merchants Bank - Lafayette 
Farmers & Merchants Bank (AL) 
Fayette Savings Bank, SSB 
Firelands Federal Credit Union 
First Colony Bank of Florida 
First Commercial Bank NA 
First FarmBank 
First Federal Bank (AL) 
First Federal Savings & Loan Association of San Rafael 
First Financial Bank (AL) 
First Liberty Bank 
First National Bank and Trust (AL) 
First National Bank in Port Lavaca 
First National Bank of Griffin 
First National Bank of Hartford 
First National Bank of Hereford 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
Up to $500 Million (continued) 
 
First National Bank of Livingston, Texas 
First National Bank of South Carolina 
First National Bank of Wauchula 
First National Bank of Winnsboro 
First Sentinel Bank 
First Southern Bank (GA) 
First State Bank (GA) 
First State Bank (Graham, TX) 
First State Bank of Dekalb County, Inc. 
First-Lockhart National Bank 
Flatirons Bank 
Friend Bank 
GB Bank Group, Inc. 
Georgia Community Bank 
Georgia First Bank 
Gilmer National Bank 
Great Oaks Bank 
Gulf Coast Business Bank 
Highlands Community Bank 
HNB First Bank 
Infinity Bank 
Integrity Bank & Trust 
Interamerican Bank 
Jacksboro National Bank 
Jewett City Savings Bank 
Kendall Bank 
Lee Bank & Trust Company 
Legacy Bank 
Liberty Capital Bank 
LifeStore Bank 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Participant List

Locality Bank
Locus 
Loyal Trust Bank
M&F Bank
Madison County Community Bank
Magnolia State Bank
Marblehead Bank
Marion Community Bank
Martinsville First Savings Bank
MCBank
Merit Bank
Millbury National Bank
Mount Vernon Bank
National Grand Bank
National Iron Bank
Naveo Credit Union
NBT Financial
New Horizon Bank
New Valley Bank & Trust
Noblebank & Trust
North Brookfield Savings Bank
North Country Savings Bank
North Georgia National Bank
Nova Bank
Ozona Bank
Peoples Independent Bank
PeoplesTrust Bank
Pineland Bank
Pinnacle Bank (AL)
Piscataqua Savings Bank
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
Up to $500 Million (continued)     
 
Planters & Citizens Bank The City National Bank of Taylor 
Planters First Bank The Commercial Bank (GA) 
Powell Valley National Bank The Commercial Bank of Ozark 
Rabun County Bank The Farmers Bank of Appomattox 
River City Bank (GA) The First National Bank of Bellevue 
RNB State Bank The First National Bank of Mount Dora 
Robertson Banking Company The Harrison Building and Loan Association 
Rocky Mountain Bank and Trust The Karnes County National Bank of Karnes City 
S3 Shared Service Solutions The National Bank of Andrews 
Seamen's Bank The Peoples Bank (GA) 
Shelby Savings Bank The Pittsfield Cooperative Bank 
Southern Bank The Southern Bank Company 
Stafford Savings Bank Trusttexas Bank, SSB 
Stockmens National Bank in Cotulla United National Bank 
Sugar River Bank United Roosevelt Savings Bank 
Summit Bank (CA) Valley State Bank 
SunMark Community Bank Wakefield Co-operative Bank 
Tandem Bank Washington Savings Bank 
Texas Republic Bank Wells River Savings Bank 
Texas Traditions Bank West Central Georgia Bank 
The Apple Creek Banking Company Winter Hill Bank, FSB 
The Bank of Charlotte County Woodsfield Savings Bank 
The Bank of Edison 



Participant List 

National Banking Compensation Survey Report 
©2024 Pearl Meyer & Partners, LLC                  Page 2-15 

Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$500 Million up to $1 Billion 
 
Adirondack Bank 
Alliance Bank Central Texas 
AMG National Trust Bank 
Andover Bank 
Athol Savings Bank 
BAC Community Bank 
Bank of Botetourt 
Bank of Canton 
Bank of Frankewing 
Bank of Oak Ridge 
Bank of the James 
Cape Ann Savings Bank 
Carolinas Telco Federal Credit Union 
Central One Federal Credit Union 
Central State Bank 
Ciera Bank 
Citizens Bank and Trust Company (VA) 
Citizens Trust Bank 
Claremont Savings Bank 
Classic Bank, National Association 
Climate First Bank 
Clinton Savings Bank 
Coastal Heritage Bank 
Community Bank & Trust (Waco,TX) 
Community Bank of Pickens County 
Community Bank of the Bay 
Connecticut Community Bank, N.A. 
Eagle Bank 
Empire State Bank 
Endeavor Bank 

EverTrust Bank 
First American Bank & Trust 
First Bank (FL) 
First Bank (TX) 
First Commercial Bank 
First Community Bank (TX) 
First Community Bank of Central Alabama 
First Federal Community Bank, SSB 
First Hope Bank 
First National Bank (VA) 
First National Bank of East Texas 
First National Bank of Huntsville 
First National Bank of Michigan 
First National Community Bank 
First Port City Bank 
First Southern Bank (AL) 
First Southern State Bank 
First State Bank (Athens, TX) 
First State Bank (Louise, TX) 
First Texas Bank 
Flagship Bank 
Florida Capital Bank 
Four Corners Community Bank 
Franklin Savings Bank (ME) 
Franklin Savings Bank (NH) 
GBank 
GBC International Bank 
GenoaBank 
GFA Federal Credit Union 
Greater Texas Federal Credit Union 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$500 Million up to $1 Billion (continued) 
 
Greenfield Cooperative Bank 
Greenwood Credit Union 
Gulf Capital Bank 
Harmony Bank 
Haverhill Bank 
Heartland National Bank 
Hilltop National Bank 
Intercredit Bank 
Intracoastal Bank 
Jeff Bank 
Jonestown Bank and Trust 
Killbuck Savings Bank 
Kleberg Bank 
KS Bank, Inc. 
Ledyard National Bank 
Lee Bank 
Leominster Credit Union 
Liberty Bank (CA) 
Lone Star Capital Bank, N.A. 
Mainstreet Community Bank of Florida 
Marine Bank & Trust 
Mechanics Cooperative Bank (MA) 
MidSouth Bank 
Milford Federal Bank 
Millennium Bank 
Minster Bank 
Mission Valley Bank 
MIT Federal Credit Union 
Monson Savings Bank 
National Bank of Middlebury 

New Peoples Bank 
Northeast Georgia Bank 
Oak View National Bank 
Old Fort Banking Company 
OneLocal Bank 
Palmetto State Bank 
Passumpsic Bank 
PB&T Bank 
Peach State Bank & Trust 
People's Bank of Commerce 
Pinnacle Bank (CA) 
Plains State Bank 
Reading Cooperative Bank 
Redwood Capital Bank 
Rio Bank 
Rollstone Bank & Trust 
Round Top State Bank 
Sage Capital Bank 
Salem Co-operative Bank 
Savers Bank 
Skowhegan Savings Bank 
Solarity Credit Union 
South Georgia Banking Company 
Southeastern Bank 
St. Mary's Credit Union 
State National Bank of Big Spring 
StonehamBank 
Sunstate Bank 
Tasi Bank, Division of Bank of Guam 
Terrabank, NA 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$500 Million up to $1 Billion  
 

The Bank of Marion 
The Bank of South Carolina 
The Citizens Bank (SC) 
The Citizens Bank of Georgia 
The Cooperative Bank 
The First Bank of Greenwich 
The First National Bank of Bastrop 
The First National Bank of McGregor 
The Peoples Bank Co. 
The Savings Bank (MA) 
The Savings Bank (OH) 
Tioga State Bank 
Torrington Savings Bank 
TransPecos Banks, SSB 
Triad Business Bank 
TruPoint Bank 
TXN Bank 
Unified Bank 
United Southern Bank 
Walpole Co-operative Bank 
West Alabama Bank & Trust 
West Shore Bank 
Winchester Co-operative Bank 
Winchester Savings Bank 
Windsor Federal Bank 
Woodsville Guaranty Savings Bank 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$1 Billion up to $2.5 Billion  
 
1st Century Bank 
Abington Bank 
Abound Credit Union 
Adams Community Bank 
Advantis Credit Union 
Alliance Bank 
American Bank (TX) 
American Bank of Commerce 
American National Bank & Trust 
American Riviera Bank 
Androscoggin Bank 
Bank of Central Florida 
Bank of Clarke 
Bank of New Hampshire 
Bank of Southern California 
Bank of the Pacific 
Bank of Travelers Rest 
bankESB 
BankFive 
BankProv 
BankSouth 
Bath Savings Institution 
Benchmark Community Bank 
Beneficial State Bank 
Bluestone Bank 
C&F Bank 
CalPrivate Bank 
CapEd Credit Union 
Central Bank (TX) 
Central National Bank 

 
 
 
Chain Bridge Bank, NA 
Chelsea Groton Bank 
Citizens Bank and Trust (FL) 
Citizens National Bank of Bluffton 
Citizens State Bank (Somerville, TX) 
City National Bank (Sulphur Springs, TX) 
CoastHills Credit Union 
Cogent Bank 
Columbia Credit Union (WA) 
Commercial Bank of California 
Commercial Bank of Texas NA 
Commonwealth Credit Union 
Community National Bank (TX) 
Community National Bank (VT) 
Community West Bancshares 
Consumers National Bank 
Cornerstone Bank (MA) 
Country Bank for Savings 
Dedham Institution for Savings 
Dime Bank 
East Cambridge Savings Bank 
Educational Systems Federal Credit Union 
El Dorado Savings Bank, F.S.B. 
Elements Financial Federal Credit Union 
Extraco Banks, N.A. 
F&A Federal Credit Union 
F&M Bank - Timberville 
Fairfield County Bank 
Farm Bureau Bank 
FFB Bank 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$1 Billion up to $2.5 Billion (continued)   
 
Fidelity Bank (LA) 
Fidelity Bank (MA) 
Fieldpoint Private 
First Bank (VA) 
First Bank Chicago 
First Command Bank 
First Community Bank (SC) 
First County Bank 
First IC Bank 
First National Bank (TX) 
First National Bank of Central Texas 
First Northern Bank of Dixon 
First State Bank (Gainesville, TX) 
First State Bank of The Florida Keys 
FIRSTBANK FLORIDA 
FirstBank Southwest 
Florence Bank 
Georgia Banking Company 
Golden Bank, National Association 
Gorham Savings Bank 
Greenfield Savings Bank 
Greylock Federal Credit Union 
GSB 
Hanscom Federal Credit Union 
HAPO Community Credit Union 
Harborstone Credit Union 
Hometown Bank 
International Finance Bank 
Ion Bank 
Jeanne D’Arc Credit Union 

       
 
 
 
Katahdin Trust Company 
Kennebec Savings Bank 
Kennebunk Savings Bank 
Legend Bank (TX) 
Lowell Five 
Main Street Bank (MA) 
Maine Community Bank 
MainStreet Bank (VA) 
Malaga Bank FSB 
Marquette Savings Bank 
Martha's Vineyard Bank 
Merchants National Bank 
Merrimack Valley Credit Union 
MountainOne Bank 
Newburyport Bank 
Newtown Savings Bank 
North Easton Savings Bank 
North Shore Bank 
Northfield Savings Bank 
Northwest Bank (ID) 
Northwest Community Bank 
Norway Savings Bank 
Oak Valley Community Bank 
Ohio Valley Bank 
Old Missouri Bank 
Old Point National Bank 
One Florida Bank 
Open Bank 
Opportunity Bank of Montana 
Orange Bank & Trust Company 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$1 Billion up to $2.5 Billion (continued)  
 
Pacific National Bank 
Pacific Service Credit Union 
Partners Bank 
Pathfinder Bank 
Patriot Bank, N.A. 
Pentucket Bank 
Peoples Bank (NC) 
Peoples Bank (TX) 
Pinnacle Bank (GA) 
Plumas Bank 
PointBank 
PrimeSouth Bank 
PriorityOne Bank 
Purdue Federal Credit Union 
Queensborough National Bank & Trust 
R Bank 
Relyance Bank, N.A. 
Richwood Banking Company 
Saco & Biddeford Savings Institution 
Santa Cruz County Bank 
Savings Bank of Danbury 
Savings Bank of Mendocino County 
Security Federal Bank 
Security State Bank & Trust 
Sharon & Crescent United Credit Union 
Skyline National Bank 
Solvay Bank 
Somerset Regal Bank 
South Shore Bank 
SouthStar Bank, S.S.B. 

       
 
 
 
Southwestern National Bank 
State Bank of India (CA) 
Summit Bank (OR) 
Summit State Bank 
Sutton Bank 
Texas First Bank 
Texas Security Bank 
TexasBank 
The Adirondack Trust Company 
The Conway National Bank 
The Cooperative Bank of Cape Cod 
The Freedom Bank of Virginia 
The Lyons National Bank 
The National Bank of Blacksburg 
The State Bank and Trust Company 
The Union Bank Company 
The Village Bank 
Think Bank 
Thomaston Savings Bank 
Thomasville National Bank 
U.S. Century Bank 
UFirst Credit Union 
Union Bank 
United Bank 
United Security Bank 
Utilities Employees Credit Union 
Uwharrie Bank 
Virginia National Bank 
Wallis Bank 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$1 Billion up to $2.5 Billion (continued) 
 
Watertown Savings Bank 
WB&T Bankshares, Inc. 
Webster First Federal Credit Union 
Webster Five Cents Savings Bank 
West Texas National Bank 
Westerra Credit Union 
Westfield Bank, FSB (OH) 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$2.5 Billion up to $5 Billion 

 
 

 
Advia Credit Union 
Affinity Federal Credit Union 
Affinity Plus Credit Union 
Alerus Financial 
Arrow Financial Corporation 
Ascend Federal Credit Union 
Avidia Bank 
Banesco USA 
Bank of Marin 
Bank of the Sierra, Inc. 
BankNewport 
Bar Harbor Bank & Trust 
BayCoast Bank 
Bristol County Savings Bank 
C&N Bank 
Canandaigua National Bank & Trust 
Carter Bank & Trust 
CB&S Bank, Inc. 
Centreville Bank 
Citizens First Bank (FL) 
Coastal1 Credit Union 
Colony Bank 
D.L. Evans Bank 
Dupaco Community Credit Union 
Exchange Bank (CA) 
FAIRWINDS Credit Union 
First Business Bank 
First Carolina Bank 
First Community Credit Union (MO) 
First Federal Bank (FL) 

 
First Fidelity Bank (OK) 
First National Bank (ME) 
Five Star Bank (CA) 
Founders Credit Union 
GECU 
Guaranty Bank & Trust 
HomeTrust Bank 
Inwood National Bank 
Leader Bank, N.A. 
LINKBANK 
Local Government Federal Credit Union 
Lone Star National Bank 
Machias Savings Bank 
Mascoma Bank 
Metro City Bank 
Metro Credit Union 
Navigant Credit Union 
Needham Bank 
Northern Bank 
Numerica Credit Union 
Nuvision Federal Credit Union 
Oregon Community Credit Union 
Partners Federal Credit Union 
PeoplesBank 
Ponce Bank 
Premier America Credit Union 
Primis Bank 
River City Bank (CA) 
Royal Business Bank 
Safe Credit Union 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$2.5 Billion up to $5 Billion (continued) 
  
Sandia Laboratory Federal Credit Union 
Southern Bancorp, Inc 
Stanford Federal Credit Union 
Summit Community Bank 
The Fidelity Bank (NC) 
The First Bank & Trust Company 
Third Coast Bank, SSB 
Tower Federal Credit Union 
TwinStar Credit Union  
Union Savings Bank 
United Business Bank 
United Federal Credit Union 
USALLIANCE Federal Credit Union 
Vantage Bank Texas 
Vantage West Credit Union 
Westfield Bank (MA) 
Workers' Credit Union 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$5 Billion up to $10 Billion  
 
1st Source Bank 
Alpine Bank 
Amerant Bank, National Association 
American Airlines Federal Credit Union 
American Savings Bank 
Bangor Savings Bank 
Baxter Credit Union 
Bellco Credit Union   
Broadview Federal Credit Union 
Byline Bancorp Inc. 
Cambridge Savings Bank 
Camden National Corporation 
Cape Cod 5 
Desert Financial 
Eastman Credit Union 
Ent Credit Union 
F&M Bank (CA) 
Great Southern Bancorp, Inc. 
HarborOne Bank 
HBT Financial, Inc. 
Heritage Bank 
Independent Bank (MI) 
Industry State Bank 
Institution for Savings 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
Kearny Bank 
Lake City Bank 
Logix Federal Credit Union 
Middlesex Savings Bank 
Midland States Bank 
Mission Federal Credit Union 
NASA Federal Credit Union 
Patelco Credit Union 
Pennsylvania State Employees Credit Union 
Poppy Bank 
Premier Bank (OH) 
Redwood Credit Union 
Salem Five Bank 
SECU of Maryland 
STCU 
The Washington Trust Company 
Travis Credit Union 
Tri Counties Bank, Inc. 
Truliant Federal Credit Union 
United Nations Federal Credit Union 
University of Wisconsin Credit Union 
Washington State Employees Credit Union 
Woodforest National Bank 
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Asset Size as of 4/1/24 
 
$10 Billion and Above  
 

AgFirst Farm Credit Bank 
AgWest Farm Credit 
Atlantic Union Bank 
BankUnited, Inc. 
Banner Bank 
BCI Miami 
Bremer Bank 
Brookline Bancorp 
Centennial Bank (AR) 
City National Bank of Florida 
Columbia Bank (NJ) 
Dime Community Bank 
Eastern Bank 
Enterprise Bank 
Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach 
First Bancorp (NC) 
First Financial Bank (OH) 
First Financial Bank (TX) 
First Interstate Bank 
First National Bank of Omaha 
First Technology Federal Credit Union  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
FirstBank (CO) 
Hancock Whitney Bank 
Hilltop Holdings Inc. 
Independent Bank Group 
NBT Bank, N.A. 
Northwest Bancshares, Inc. (PA) 
OceanFirst Bank 
Oriental Bank 
Rockland Trust Company 
Sandy Spring Bank 
SchoolsFirst Federal Credit Union 
Seacoast National Bank 
Simmons Bank 
State Employees' Credit Union 
TowneBank 
Trustmark Corporation 
USAA 
Veritex Community Bank 
VyStar Credit Union 
Western Alliance Bank 
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